

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NOs.39706, 38716 AND 39666 OF
2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.07.2024	<u>SP, J & RRN,J</u> Sri S.Ravi, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners and Sri Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department. With the consent hearing commenced. Learned Senior Counsel concluded his arguments. Learned Senior Standing Counsel prays for time to thoroughly prepare the matter and examine whether the Constitution Bench judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court reported in AIR 1966 SC 1385 is still good law or not? As agreed, list on 31.07.2024. Interim relief granted, (if any), shall remain in operation till the next date of hearing. _____ SP,J _____ RRN,J ns/nvl	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.